Printed in USA
JWA ©2013
Page 1
 E-TMS10-PL-0113
100 Thomas Johnson Drive, Frederick, MD 21702-4600 USA
Phone (301) 663-1600 • 1-800-638-3326
Fax (301) 663-1607 • 1-800-447-3326
Website: www.edcoinc.com • Email: sales@edcoinc.com

Wiring Diagram for 50 Hertz Motor . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .	15
Limited Equipment Warranty of Sale - Terms & Conditions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .	 16 (Back Page)
HOW TO ORDER REPLACEMENT PARTS
	 To insure product safety and reliability, always use
genuine EDCO replacement parts when making
repairs to the equipment.
	 When calling for parts, specify the MODEL and
SERIAL number of the machine, which can be found
on the NAME PLATE. Keep that information in the
space provided. In addition to this information, give
part number, description, and quantity as listed on
the parts list to your parts representative.
	 Please note: Due to improvements and changes
in the equipment, the illustrations shown may be
different than the actual machine.
FILL IN INFORMATION BELOW
Date of Purchase ______________________________
Model # _____________________________________
Serial # ______________________________________
SKU #  ______________________________________
TABLE OF CONTENTS
Printed in USA
©2013 JWA
Page 4
 E-TMS10-PL-0113
100 Thomas Johnson Drive, Frederick, MD 21702-4600 USA
Phone (301) 663-1600 • 1-800-638-3326
Fax (301) 663-1607 • 1-800-447-3326
Website: www.edcoinc.com • Email: sales@edcoinc.com
ILLUSTRATION 1: MAIN GROUPING
Printed in USA
JWA ©2013
Page 5
 E-TMS10-PL-0113
100 Thomas Johnson Drive, Frederick, MD 21702-4600 USA
Phone (301) 663-1600 • 1-800-638-3326
Fax (301) 663-1607 • 1-800-447-3326
Website: www.edcoinc.com • Email: sales@edcoinc.com
PARTS LISTING - ILLUSTRATION 1 : MAIN GROUPING
ITEM #         PART #              DESCRIPTION                                                                                                        QTY.
1 42107 BASE & POST FRAME WELDMENT, TMS-10 1
2 42123 PLUG, SQ. TUBE 1-1/2 X 14 GA., BLK. 2
3 42148 PLUG, SQ. TUBE 1-1/2 X 11 GA., BLK 1
4 42126 BRACKET, NYLON RIVET, TMS-10 2
5 10846 SCREW, CAP STSHW 1/4-20 X 1/2 2
6 42127 RIVET, NYLON PUSH-IN PANEL 2
7 10393 SCREW, CAP 3/8-24 X 2-1/2 1
8 10025 WASHER, FLAT 3/8 SAE ZINC
(* SHIM AS REQUIRED TO ALIGN DECK PROPERLY)
6*
9 10004 NUT, HEX LOCK 3/8-24 ZINC 1
10 42162 LOCKING BAR, ARBOR HEIGHT, TMS-10 1
11 10156 NUT, HEX NYLON LOCK 3/8-16 ZINC 2
12 40044 NUT, TAIL HANDLE 3/8-16 1
13 42163 SPACER, ARBOR HEIGHT LOCKING BAR
5/8”OD x 3/8”ID x 2-1/8”L
1
14 10404 NUT, HEX 3/8-16 ZINC 1
15 42164 ROD, ALLTHREAD 3/8-16 X 5, TMS-10 1
16 42108N DECK, MOTOR & ARBOR, TMS-10 1
17 41123 BEARING, SLEEVE 1”ID NYLON FLANGED 2
18 10427 COLLAR, LOCKING 1”ID 2
19 42101 PAN, TMS-10 1
20 42102B TRACK RAIL 33-3/4”L, GMS/TMS-10 2
21 11540 SCREW, FLAT HD SLT 1/4-20 X 5/8 4
22 10861 NUT, KEPS LOCK 1/4-20 ZINC 4
23 40378 STOPPER ASSEMBLY 1-1/2” 1
24 42170 TABLE COMPLETE, ROLLING, TMS-10
(REFER TO ILLUS. 2 FOR BREAKDOWN)
1
Printed in USA
©2013 JWA
Page 6